
 

SARDAR PATEL UNIVERSITY 

      

 

    

1. Chancellor  Dr. Acharya Devvrat 
(H. E. Governor of Gujarat) 

https://www.spuvvn.edu/chancellor/ 

2. Vice-Chancellor Prof. (Dr.) Niranjan P. Patel https://www.spuvvn.edu/vice-chancellors-office/ 

3. Registrar Dr. Bhailalbhai Parsottambhai Patel https://www.spuvvn.edu/registrars-office/ 

4. Finance Officer  Dr. Hiteshbhai Patel 
(I/C Chief Accounts Officer) 

https://www.spuvvn.edu/university-officials/#1657796432021-23e420e5-c465 

5. Controller of Examination Dr. Birajkumar V Patel 
(Deputy Registrar) 

https://www.spuvvn.edu/university-officials/#1657796432021-23e420e5-c465 

6. Ombudsperson Mr. Rajarshi Devendrabhai Adhwaryu https://www.spuvvn.edu/university-officials/#1657797740921-dbea0a83-54fe  

7. Executive Council List of Members https://www.spuvvn.edu/governing-bodies/executive-council/ 

8. Board of Management List of Members https://www.spuvvn.edu/governing-bodies/bom/ 

9. Board of Studies List of Panel https://www.spuvvn.edu/governing-bodies/board-of-studies/#1727935570255-5889190f-f258 

10. Academic Council List of Members https://www.spuvvn.edu/governing-bodies/academic-council/#1727937228126-4705b0e5-a7cb  

11. Internal Complaint 
Committee 

 https://www.spuvvn.edu/students_corner/complaint-cell/local-complaint-committee-for-
women/ 

12. Academic Leadership Dean https://www.spuvvn.edu/governing-bodies/faculty-deans/ 

13. Accreditation  IQAC https://www.spuvvn.edu/internal-quality-assurance-cell/naac/ 

 

       
  

B) Administration  
   (Profiles with Photographs & Contact Details) 

https://www.spuvvn.edu/chancellor/
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   1. Details of Academic Programs Undergraduate Programmes https://www.spuvvn.edu/academic-programs/undergraduate-programmes/ 

Post Graduate Programmes https://www.spuvvn.edu/academic-programs/post-graduate-programmes/ 

M.Phil , Ph.D https://www.spuvvn.edu/academic-programs/m-phil-ph-d/ 

External Courses https://www.spuvvn.edu/academic-programs/external-courses/ 

Integrated Courses https://www.spuvvn.edu/academic-programs/integrated-courses/ 

Add On Courses https://www.spuvvn.edu/academic-programs/add-on-courses/ 

2. Academic Calendar  https://www.spuvvn.edu/students_corner/term_schedule/ 

3. Statutes/Ordinances 
pertaining to 
Academics/Examinations 

  

4. Schools/Departments/Centres Departments https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/ 
 

Centres https://www.spuvvn.edu/service-centres/ 
 

5. Department/School/Centre 
Wise Faculty/staff details 
with photographs 

Departments  

1 Communication and Media Studies https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/communication-and-media-studies/faculty/ 

2 Department of English https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/english/faculty/ 

3 Department of Economics https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/economics/faculty/ 

4 Department of Gujarati https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/gujarati/faculty/ 

5 Department of Hindi https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/hindi/faculty/ 

6 Department of History https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/history/faculty/ 

7 Department of Library & Information      
Science 

https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/library-information-science/faculty/ 

8 Department of Political Science https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/political-science/faculty/ 

9 Department of Psychology https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/psychology/faculty/ 

10 Department of Sanskrit https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/sanskrit/faculty/ 

11 Department of Social Work (MSW) https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/social-work/faculty/ 

12 Department of Sociology https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/sociology/faculty/ 

13 Department of Bio Science https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/bio-sciences/faculty/ 

14 Department of Computer Science 
and Technology 

https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/computer-science/faculty/ 

15 Department of Chemistry https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/chemistry/faculty/ 

16 Department of Electronics https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/electronics/faculty/ 

17 Department of Mathematics https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/mathematics/faculty/ 

18 Department of Materials Science https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/materials-science/faculty/ 

19 Department of Physics https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/physics/faculty/ 

C) Academics 
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20 Department of Statistics https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/statistics/faculty/ 

21 Department of Pharmaceutical 
Science 

https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/pharmaceutical-sciences/faculty/ 

22 Department of Applied and 
Interdisciplinary Science 

https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/cisst/faculty/ 

23 Department of Business Studies https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/business-studies/faculty/ 

24 Department of Business 
Management 

https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/business-management/faculty/ 

25 Department of Home Science https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/home-science/faculty/ 

26 Department of Education https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/education/faculty/ 

27 M B Patel College of Education 
(BED) 

https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/m-b-patel-college-of-education/faculty/ 

28 Department of Law https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/departments/law/faculty/ 

  

Centre  

1 Computer Centre https://www.spuvvn.edu/service-centres/computer-centre/staff/#1663652433010-f73bc7ea-ddac 

2 University Health Centre https://www.spuvvn.edu/service-centres/university-health-centre/health-centre-staff/ 

3 University Press https://www.spuvvn.edu/service-centres/university-press/university-press-staff/ 

6. List of UGC-recognised 
ODL/Online programs, if any 

ODL https://www.spuvvn.edu/academic-programs/odl/ 

7. Internal Quality Assurance 
Cell (IQAC) 

 https://www.spuvvn.edu/internal-quality-assurance-cell/ 
 

8. Library  https://www.spuvvn.edu/service-centres/central-library/home/ 
 

9. Academic collaborations  https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/academic-centres/community-science-
centre/outreach-programmes-collaborations/ 

10. Central Library  Bhaikaka Library https://www.spuvvn.edu/service-centres/central-library/ 

11. Hostel Hostel Detail https://www.spuvvn.edu/students_corner/hostel-details/ 

12. Radio Station Community Radio Station https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/academic-centres/community-radio-station/ 

13. Affiliated Colleges & 
Institutes 

Colleges & Institutes https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/affiliated-colleges-institutes/ 

14. Annual Reports University Annual Report https://www.spuvvn.edu/internal-quality-assurance-cell/university_annual_report/ 

15. Annual Account University Annual Account https://www.spuvvn.edu/university-sections/account-section/annual-accounts/ 

16. Equal Opportunity Cell EOC https://www.spuvvn.edu/students_corner/complaint-cell/eoc/ 
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1. Prospectus (including 
fee structure for 
various programs) 

UG https://www.spuvvn.edu/admission_info/ug-2024-25/UG-Prospectus-2024-25.pdf 
 
https://www.spuvvn.edu/orbit-cdn/uploads/Admission/2025-26/UG-Prospectus-2025-26.pdf 
 

  

PH.D. https://www.spuvvn.edu/admission_info/09_PhD-Prospectus&-ApplicationForm-2024-25.pdf 
 
https://www.spuvvn.edu/orbit-cdn/uploads/Admission/2025-
26/PHD/Ph_D__Admission_(First_Session)_Academic_Year_2025_2026_Prospectus.pdf 
 

  

  

  

2. Admission process and 
guidelines 

 https://www.spuvvn.edu/students_corner/admissions/#1548769211346-7f2aa942-07df 
 

3. Fees of University 
Departments 

 https://www.spuvvn.edu/orbit-cdn/uploads/circulars/admission-
2025/2025_26_PG_wise_Student_Intake_and_Fees_of_University_Departments.pdf 

4. Fee Refund Policy   https://www.spuvvn.edu/academic_programs/fee-refund-policy.pdf 

 

  

  

D) Admissions & Fee 

https://www.spuvvn.edu/admission_info/ug-2024-25/UG-Prospectus-2024-25.pdf
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1. Research and 
Development Cell 
(including Research and 
Consultancy Projects, 
Foreign Collaboration 
Industry Collaborations) 

 https://www.spuvvn.edu/research/research-programmes/ 

2. Incubation Centre/Start-
ups/Entrepreneurship 
Cell 

Sardar Patel Start-up & 
Entrepreneurship Council 

https://www.spuvvn.edu/spsec/ 

3. Central facilities Central Library https://www.spuvvn.edu/service-centres/central-library/ 

4.  Computer Centre https://www.spuvvn.edu/service-centres/computer-centre/ 

5.  Museum https://www.spuvvn.edu/service-centres/museum/ 

6.  Community Radio Station   https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/academic-centres/community-radio-station/ 

7.  University Health Centre https://www.spuvvn.edu/service-centres/university-health-centre/ 

8.  University Press https://www.spuvvn.edu/service-centres/university-press/ 

9.  University Hostels https://www.spuvvn.edu/students_corner/hostel-details/ 

10. Research Scholar Meet RSM https://www.spuvvn.edu/research/spu-rsm/ 

11. Research Guides   https://www.spuvvn.edu/research/research-guides/ 

12. Journals  https://www.spuvvn.edu/research/spu-journals/ 

13. Patents  https://www.spuvvn.edu/research/patents/ 

14. Thrust Research Areas  https://www.spuvvn.edu/research/thrust-research-areas/#1577701625808-638ecef0-8329 

 

 

 

 

 

 

E) Research 

https://www.spuvvn.edu/research/research-programmes/
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1. Sports facilities  https://www.spuvvn.edu/university-sections/physical-education/activities/ 

2. NCC/NSS - Details  https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/national-service-scheme/ 

3. Hostel details (wherever 
applicable) 

 https://www.spuvvn.edu/students_corner/hostel-details/ 

4. Placement Cell and its activities  https://www.spuvvn.edu/students_corner/complaint-cell/student-counselling-cell/ 

5. Details of Student Grievance 
Redressal Committee (SGRC) 
and Ombudsperson 

 https://www.spuvvn.edu/students_corner/complaint-cell/grievance-redressal-cell/ 

6. Health facilities  https://www.spuvvn.edu/service-centres/university-health-centre/ 
 

7. Internal Complaint Committee  https://www.spuvvn.edu/students_corner/complaint-cell/local-complaint-committee-for-women/ 

8. Anti-Ragging Cell  https://www.spuvvn.edu/students_corner/complaint-cell/anti-ragging-cell/ 
 

9. Equal Opportunity Cell  https://www.spuvvn.edu/students_corner/complaint-cell/eoc/ 

10. Socio-Economically 
Disadvantaged Groups Cell 
(SEDG) 

 https://www.spuvvn.edu/students_corner/complaint-cell/sedgs/ 

11. Facilities for differently-abled 
(e.g., barrier-free environment) 

  

12. Prevention of Sexual 
Harassment Cell (PHOSH)  

 https://www.spuvvn.edu/students_corner/complaint-cell/phohs/ 

13. Woman’s cell  https://www.spuvvn.edu/students_corner/complaint-cell/womans-cell/ 

14. SC / ST Cell  https://www.spuvvn.edu/students_corner/complaint-cell/sc-st-cell/ 

15. OBC Cell  https://www.spuvvn.edu/students_corner/complaint-cell/obc-cell/ 

16. Career Development Centre  https://www.spuvvn.edu/students_corner/career-development-centre/ 

17. Scholarships  https://www.spuvvn.edu/students_corner/scholarships/ 

 

 

 

F) Student Life 

https://www.spuvvn.edu/university-sections/physical-education/activities/
https://www.spuvvn.edu/students_corner/hostel-details/
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1. Alumni Association with 
details 

SPUAA 

 

https://alumni.spuvvn.edu/ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

G) Alumni 

https://alumni.spuvvn.edu/


 
 

 

 

1. RTI: Details of Central 
Public Information 
Officer (CPIO) And 
Appellate Authority 
(wherever applicable) 

 https://www.spuvvn.edu/rti/ 
 

2. Circulars and Notices  https://www.spuvvn.edu/circulars-notices/ 
 

3. Announcements  https://www.spuvvn.edu/circular-news/ 

4. Newsletters  https://www.spuvvn.edu/circulars-notices/#1626346605010-1bfe3c7d-881c 

5. News, Recent Events & 
Achievements 

 https://www.spuvvn.edu/circular-news/ 
 

6. Job openings  https://www.spuvvn.edu/career-at-colleges/      ,          
 

Recruitment Management System  https://rms.spuportal.in/ 
 

7. Reservation Roster 
(wherever applicable) 

  

8. Study in India   

9. Admission procedure and 
facilities provided to 
International Students 

 
International Student Centre    https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/international-student-centre/ 
 

10. F M Radio Centre  https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/academic-centres/community-radio-station/ 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

H) Information Corner   

https://www.spuvvn.edu/rti/
https://www.spuvvn.edu/circulars-notices/
https://www.spuvvn.edu/circular-news/
https://www.spuvvn.edu/circulars-notices/%231626346605010-1bfe3c7d-881c
https://www.spuvvn.edu/circular-news/
https://www.spuvvn.edu/career-at-colleges/
https://rms.spuportal.in/
https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/international-student-centre/
https://www.spuvvn.edu/academics/academic-centres/community-radio-station/


 
 

   

 

1.photos https://alumni.spuvvn.edu/galleries?cat=all 

 https://www.spuvvn.edu/ 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

1. Details with Phone 
Number, Official ID and 
Address, Location map 

Sardar Patel University 

 

Sardar Patel University, Vallabh Vidyanagar-388120 Gujarat 
https://maps.app.goo.gl/2Fo1rHkPkskYHxQi7 

Phone: 02692-226899 
https://www.spuvvn.edu 

2. Telephone Directory  https://www.spuvvn.edu/contacts/ 

 

I) Picture Gallery 
 

J) Contact us 

https://alumni.spuvvn.edu/galleries?cat=all
https://www.spuvvn.edu/
https://maps.app.goo.gl/2Fo1rHkPkskYHxQi7
https://www.spuvvn.edu/
https://www.spuvvn.edu/contacts/

